

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20540-20541/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 16/2022 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 161/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 28-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 3585 of 2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR