

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11442-11443/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2021 in RFA No. 2547/2018 and RFA No. 3089/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHARTE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CUM
DISTRICT REVENUE OFFICER & ORS. ETC.**

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 3585 of 2022 & connected petitions.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**